

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Carter & Company To Host Free Seller's Seminar

CULLMAN, Ala. / June 28, 2017 – Are you thinking about selling your house and are weighing the pros and cons of using a licensed REALTOR? If so, stop by WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Carter & Company next month for a free Seller's Seminar to learn about the benefits of using a REALTOR to help sell your home.

The Seller's Seminar will be held Sun., July 16, from 2-3 p.m., at the WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Carter & Company office in Cullman, located at 403 4th Avenue SW. The seminar, which is led by licensed real estate agents at WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Carter & Company, offers participants a glimpse into the benefits a REALTOR can provide when helping a client sell a home, including: knowledge of the current real estate market, negotiation skills, and inventory issues. Participants will also learn about the legal issues and liabilities associated with selling a home.

"Selling a home can be one of life's most stressful moments," said Carrie Beth Jones, the broker/co-owner of WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Carter & Company. "REALTORS are uniquely qualified to help reduce this stress while assisting clients through the complexities of selling a house. I would strongly encourage anyone in the area that is selling a home or planning to sell in the near future to attend one of our upcoming seminars."

WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Carter & Company is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate, which brings many years of combined real estate experience to its clients. The full service real estate agency serves Cullman County and the surrounding counties of Morgan, Blount, Walker and Winston.

For more information about WEICHERT, REALTORS® - Carter & Company, located at 403 4th Avenue SW in Cullman, contact Carrie Beth Jones at 256-737-9611 or visit www.cartercompany.net.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert, Realtors, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2017 Franchise 500 and is identified in 2017 by *Franchise Business Review* as one the top U.S. franchises. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

 $\textit{Each WEICHERT} \ \textit{\texttt{m} franchised of fice is independently owned and operated.}$